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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 119 13%
Wrong Track 802 87%
P2NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Approve 119 13%
Disapprove 792 86%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 10 1%
p2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 31 3%
Somewhat Approve 89 10%
Somewhat Disapprove 187 20%
Strongly Disapprove 605 66%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 10 1%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 267 29%
Security Issues 354 38%
Health Care Issues 94 10%
Senior’s Issues 92 10%
Women’s Issues 19 2%
Education Issues 40 4%
Energy Issues 17 2%
Other 37 4%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
vlérl If the 2016 Republican primary for President were held today, for whom would you
vote
Donald Trump 328 36%
Rand Paul 29 3%
Jeb Bush 69 7%
Carly Fiorina 19 2%
Ben Carson 108 12%
Marco Rubio 80 9%
Chris Christie 17 2%
Ted Cruz 104 11%
Someone else 66 7%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 101 11%
vle6gl If the 2016 presidential election were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?
Hillary Clinton 138 15%
Donald Trump 647 70%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 134 15%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 921 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 482 52%

Gender: Female 439 48%

N 921
age Age: 18-29 167 18%
Age: 30-44 139 15%
Age: 45-64 402 44%
Age: 65+ 212 23%

N 921
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 43 5%
PID: Ind (no lean) 189 21%
PID: Rep (no lean) 689 75%

N 921
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 17 2%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 25 3%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 106 12%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 83 9%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 358 39%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 330 36%

N 921
educ4 High School / LTHS 321 35%
Some College 301 33%
College 193 21%
Post-Grad 106 12%

N 921
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 474 51%
Income: 50k-100k 319 35%
Income: 100k+ 128 14%

N 921
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 852 93%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 47 5%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 30 3%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 39 4%

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xrelNet Relig: Protestant 321 35%
Relig: Roman Catholic 195 21%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 138 15%
Relig: Something Else 142 15%

N 797
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 30 3%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 386 42%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 270 29%

N 656
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 656 71%
Relig: All Non-Christian 265 29%

N 921
xdemUsr Community: Urban 174 19%
Community: Suburban 441 48%
Community: Rural 306 33%

N 921
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 285 31%
Employ: Government 55 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 88 10%
Employ: Homemaker 104 11%
Employ: Student 29 3%
Employ: Retired 246 27%
Employ: Unemployed 48 5%
Employ: Other 66 7%

N 921
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 119 13%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 802 87%

N 921
xnr2Bin Obama Job: Approve 119 13%
Obama Job: Disapprove 792 86%

N 91l

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 267 29%
#1 Issue: Security 354 38%
#1 Issue: Health Care 94 10%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 92 10%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 19 2%
#1 Issue: Education 40 4%
#1 Issue: Energy 17 2%
#1 Issue: Other 37 4%
N 921
xsubVote140 2014 Vote: Democrat 62 7%
2014 Vote: Republican 600 65%
2014 Vote: Other 38 4%
2014 Vote: Didn’t Vote 221 24%
N 921
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 121 13%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 563 61%
2012 Vote: Other 71 8%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 166 18%
N 921
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 125 14%
4-Region: Midwest 233 25%
4-Region: South 380 41%
4-Region: West 183 20%
N 921

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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